EXHIBIT 99.1

Re:     Bezeq’s Meeting of Shareholders

Ramat Gan, Israel – April 27, 2018 – B Communications Ltd. (the “Company”) (NASDAQ Global Select Market and TASE: BCOM):

On April 26, 2018, the Company’s subsidiary, Bezeq The Israel Telecommunications Corp. Ltd. (“Bezeq”), held its annual meeting of shareholders (the “Meeting”). In the Meeting, the following directors were elected to Bezeq’s Board: Shlomo Rodav, Doron Turgeman, Ami Barlev, Orly Guy, Ilan Biran, Dov Kotler, David Granot, Rami Nomkin, Idit Lusky (an external director) and Amnon Dik (an external director). Three additional external directors were not up for re-election and are remaining.

All the elected directors were either recommended by the Company or that the Company supported their election.

In the Meeting, Bezeq’s shareholders also approved a distribution of a cash dividend in the amount of NIS 368 million to the shareholders of Bezeq. The record date and the "Ex Dividend" date will be May 3, 2018 and the payment date will be May 10, 2018. The Company will be entitled to its pro rata share of the dividend distribution.

Forward-Looking Statements

This Report may contain forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from these forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, general business conditions in the industry, changes in the regulatory and legal compliance environments, the failure to manage growth and other risks detailed from time to time in B Communications’ filings with the Securities Exchange Commission. These documents contain and identify other important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in our projections or forward-looking statements. Stockholders and other readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date on which they are made. We undertake no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statement.